



CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Project: ITB # 004-0-2022/RS

Contractor: Traffic Control Devices, LLC

Project Description: Pepper Tree at US 301 Signalization Project

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 05/23/2023

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/23/2023

The following changes to the contract will be incorporated:

- (1) Sumter County requested changes to the Asphalt Pavement type selection to meet latest FDOT Flexible Pavement Design Manual.
  - Due to these changes, net increase to the contract amount by \$10,175.40
- (2) Duke Energy requested to have lighting pull box's lid marked "Duke Energy lighting" for identification and to enable future maintenance.
  - Due to this change, net increase to the contract amount by \$3,003.22
- (3) Manhole adjustment required at the NW corner of the intersection to meet plan elevation.
  - Due to this change, net increase to the contract amount by \$778.18
- (4) Sumter County requested to remove and replace existing damaged sidewalk.
  - Due to this change, net increase to the contract amount by \$426.37
- (5) Overrun Superpave asphaltic concrete by 47.15 Tones to meet existing elevations.
  - Due to this change, net increase to the contract amount by \$12,541.
- (6) Overrun asphaltic concrete friction course by 2.52 Tons to meet existing elevations.
  - Due to this change, net increase to the contract amount by \$1,895.04

\* Due to above changes, net increase to the contract amount by \$28,820.11

Add non-compensable one hundred twenty-three (123)days per article 4.05, 11.08, and 11.09 to the contract for the procurement of the signal cabinet.

Per article 11.05 of the bid package, Owner-Authorized Changes in the Work (A) Without invalidating the Contract and without notice to any surety, Owner may, at any time or from time to time, order additions, deletions, or revisions in the Work. Changes involving the design (as set forth in the Drawings, Specifications, or otherwise) or other engineering or technical matters will be supported by Engineer's recommendation. (B) Such changes may be accomplished by a Change Order if Owner and Contractor have agreed as to the effect if any, of the changes on Contract Times or Contract Price; or by a Work Change Directive."

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$1,107,400.00	Original Contract TIME: 255 days Final Completion: 1/28/2023
Net Increase (Decrease) From Previous Change Orders: \$0.00	Net Increase From Previous Change Orders 0 days

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order: \$1,107,400.00	Contract Times Prior to This Change Order: 255 days Final Completion: 1/28/2023
Net Increase (Decrease) This Change Order: \$28,820.11	Net Change This Change Order: days 123
Contract Price with All Change Orders: \$1,136,220.11	Contract Times with Approved Change Orders: 378 days Final Completion: 05/31/2023

RECOMMENDED

By: **Shailesh Patel**  
Digitally signed by Shailesh Patel  
 DN: cn=Shailesh Patel, o=Sumter County, ou=Public Works, email=shailesh.patel@sumtercountyfl.gov, c=US  
 Date: 2023.05.16 08:58:40 -04'00'

County PM

APPROVED

By: \_\_\_\_\_

County

ACCEPTED:

By: **David R Akers**  
Digitally signed by David R Akers  
 DN: cn=David R Akers, o=US, ou=TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LLC, email=d.akers@tcd-usa.com  
 Date: 2023.05.16 10:26:11 -04'00'

Contractor

DATE 05/16/2023

DATE \_\_\_\_\_

DATE 05/16/2023